
	
Figure 1. Time course of degradation of LL-III/43 in human plasma followed by RP-HPLC at 280 nm. 50 μL of 1 mM solution of LL-III/43 in saline was suspended in human plasma (950 μL) and the mixture was intensively shaken at 37°C. At selected times (0, 0.3, 1, 2, 4, and 6 h) aliquots (50 μL) of the suspension were taken and quenched using a stop solution of 50% aqueous acetonitrile containing 1% trifluoroacetic acid (TFA) (50 μL). These samples (10 μL) were analysed by RP-HPLC under the same conditions as described in the experimental part of the publication. The observed decrease of peptide concentration over time due to their degradation by plasma proteases was evaluated based on its peak area at 280 nm.
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Figure 2. Time course of degradation of LL-III/Nal by C. albicans ATCC MYA-2876 proteases followed by RP-HPLC at 280 nm. (A) 0 min, (B) 2 h, (C) 4 h, (D) 8 h, (E) 24h. Peak at retention time of 15.3 min indicates Trp as a component of the cultivation medium. Panel F shows quantifications of LL-III/Nal and 1-naphthylalanine (Nal) in terms of their peak area during the time course. 
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[bookmark: _GoBack]Figure 3. ESI-MS spectrum of 1-naphthylalanine (Nal) isolated  in the corresponding peak of Figure S2, panel E. [M+H]+ = 216.1 corresponds to its molecular mass of 215.1.





3.6615115275889347	4.7394326899136594	4.8320688000988588	3.2427697352040825	3.3075670817082612	2.8394052585395886	3.6615115275889347	4.7394326899136594	4.8320688000988588	3.2427697352040825	3.3075670817082612	2.8394052585395886	0	20	60	120	240	360	63.199999999999996	53.566666666666663	43.133333333333333	35.966666666666661	24.2	15.433333333333332	Time (min)

Peak area of LL-III/43


1

image1.tiff
=

Absorbance (MAU)

©)

Absorbance (mAU)

€

Absorbance (MAU)

40
3
20
2
20
15
10

0
35
30
2
20
15
10

5

wina | ®)

Absorbance (MAU)

LLINal

5

10

15 20 25 30 35
Retention time (min)

El

LLINal

Absorbance (mAU)

Nal

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

Retention time (mi)
40

3
30
2
20
15
10

5

LLANal
Nal

5

10

15 20 25 30
Retention time (min)

35

3

Nal

Peak area (280 nm)

LLINal

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Retention time (min)

0

5

10

15 20 25 30 35
Retention time (min)

Time (h)




image2.png
Relative Abundance

8 &8 &8 &3 a3 3

B

86.1

1701
153.1

1291 1811

199.1

2161





